

## Scott D. Lurie, DMD of World Class Smiles Named 2024 NJ Top Dentist

Scott D. Lurie, DMD of World Class Smiles has been reviewed and approved by NJ Top Dentists based on merit for 2024.

EAST BRUNSWICK, NJ, UNITED STATES, September 11, 2024 / EINPresswire.com/ -- Scott D. Lurie, DMD has once again earned the title of NJ Top Dentist based on merit for 2024. He is recognized for his dedication to patient care and excellence. Known for treating every patient like family, Dr. Lurie offers a full spectrum of dental services, from routine cleanings and teeth whitening to smile makeovers, dental crowns, and dental implant coordination. Before any treatment begins, he performs a thorough oral exam and takes the time to discuss all available options, ensuring



Dr. Scott D. Lurie

personalized care that meets both health needs and budget considerations.

With over 30 years of experience, Dr. Lurie brings a wealth of knowledge and a personal touch to every patient interaction. His commitment to high-quality care is evident in the positive outcomes experienced by his patients, and his reputation for excellence is widely acknowledged by both his team and those he treats.

To learn more about Dr. Scott D. Lurie, please visit: <a href="https://njtopdocs.com/nj-dentists/drscottdlurie/">https://njtopdocs.com/nj-dentists/drscottdlurie/</a>

---

NJ Top Dentists is a division of NJ Top Docs. NJ Top Docs is a comprehensive, trusted and exclusive healthcare resource featuring reviewed and approved Top Doctors and Dentists in New Jersey online in an easy to use format. NJ Top Docs only reviews and approves providers based on merit after they have been extensively vetted.

NJ Top Docs is a division of USA Top Docs which allows patients to meet providers online before making their appointment.

For more information, please click here to contact us or visit www.NJTopDocs.com.

Marissa Pane NJ Top Docs +1 908-288-7240 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Χ Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/742226911

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.